reclassification

March 31, 2022  53.45  -  (5.84) Revenue

March 31, 2021  5.84  -  120.47 Revenue

(iv) c. The movement in hedging reserve during the year ended March 31, 2022 for derivatives designated as cash flow hedge (Refer Note 32)
is as follows:

Particulars For the year ended
March 31, 2022

For the year ended
March 31, 2021

Balance at the beginning of the year  3.80  (78.38)

Change in fair value of effective portion of cash flow hedge recognised during the year  53.45  5.84

Amount reclassified to the Statement of Profit & Loss during the period  (5.84)  120.47

Tax Impact on above  (16.64)  (44.14)

Balance at the end of the year  34.77  3.80

It is anticipated that sales will take place during the first six months of next financial year, at which time the amount shown in cash flow hedge reserve
will be reclassified to profit & loss account.

(iv) d. Sensitivity Analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the foreign exchange rates (USD & Euro) to the Indian Rupees with all other variables held constant.
The impact on the other component of Equity arises from foreign forward exchange contract designated as cash flow hedge reserve is given below:

The sensitivity analysis is computed by comparing average exchange rate for the period ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021.

Particulars For the year ended March 31, 2022 For the year ended March 31, 2021

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD-Increase/(Decrease) by 1% (previous year 4%)  65.55  (65.55)  270.62  (270.62)

EURO Sensitivity

INR/EURO-Increase/(Decrease) by 0.25% (previous year 9%)  0.44  (0.44)  13.76  (13.76)

GBP Sensitivity

INR/GBP-Increase/(Decrease) by 6% (previous year 7%)  17.03  (17.03)  4.37  (4.37)

141

256 RSWM LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statement
For the year ended March 31, 2022

43 Capital Management
For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital, share premium and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity shareholders of the parent. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to maximise the shareholder value.

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the requirements of the financial
covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or